

	L.D. 1808
2	DATE: 5-4-99 (Filing No. H-423)
4	
6	NATURAL RESOURCES
8	
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
12	STATE OF MAINE
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 119TH LEGISLATURE
16	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1254, L.D. 1808, Bill, "An
20	Act to Amend the Definition of Lender Under the Uncontrolled Hazardous Substance Sites Law"
22	
24	Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 1-B in the 8th line (page 1, line 13 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "pursuant to" and inserting in its place the following:
26	'pursuant-to as defined in'
28	Further amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 1-B in the 9th line (page 1, line 14 in L.D.) by striking out the
30	following: "445" and inserting in its place the following: '445 131'
32	Further amend the bill in section 1 in subsection $1-B$ in the
34	9th line (page 1, line 14 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "5" and inserting in its place the following: '5 <u>37</u> '
36	
38	SUMMARY
40	This amendment makes a technical correction to a cross-reference.

Page 1-LR2673(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT